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5 anos - Preliminar
14 de Septiembre de 2023
Ordenes de Salida / Starting list

Jueces / Jugdes: © VERBEEK, F - DUQUE, M Pista/Arena: PRINCIPAL
- FERNANDEZ-BOBADILLA, B

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ JINETE
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/ PROPIETARIO/
oS Hora RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais % T P G S Exp.
1 09:00 JT URRACO I 159642 HERNANDEZ 156420 ES
(512) TRIVINO, Pedro
JT OPACO Ill /T YJT/YJT
URRACA /2018 /
MALE / NONE / PRE
2 09:08 PICARO 154383 ROMERO 85559 ES
JABALQUINTO ARANDA,
(522) Marina
GAVILAN RR / MOLINA LINARES /
PETENERA LVI X ALVARO RUEDA
MAGO X /2018 /
MALE / TORDA /
PRE
3 09:16 KAISER DE 159227 ORDONEZ 74915 ES
AIMARAN (513) MUNOZ, Manuel
DUERO DE Ernesto
AIMARAN / Y.AIMARAN /
ALDEBARAN XVII / Y.AIMARAN
2018 / MALE /
NONE / PRE
4 09:24 HOLANDES XVII 152047 ORTIZ ALCALA- 15789 ES
(510) ZAMORA,
ESCULTOR C/ Rafael
HOLANDESA XVII X Y.DE LA CARTUJA
ELEGANTE DE "HIERRO DEL
NADALES / 2018 / BOCADO" / Y.DE
MALE / ALAZANA / LA CARTUJA
PRE "HIERRO DEL
BOCADO"
5 09:32 LC 153617 BONMATI 154981 ES
FLORAGUILON BOHORQUEZ,
LANDEROS (516) Fco. Javier

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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0s

10

11

Hora

09:40

09:48

09:56

10:04

10:12

10:20

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

LC NOVATON / LC
FLORAGUILONA X
GORRION J.F. /2018
/ MALE / ALAZANA /
PRE

VALDES Il (527)
GAMAZO /
NAZARITA Il X
SOLICITADO / 2018
/ MALE / CASTANO /
PRE

DESAFIO YET
(506)
TIMBAL YET /
PICARA YET X
LIBERTADO I/ 2018
/ MALE / TORDA /
PRE

YULIO AR (528)
YULIO JEM /
TORMENTA CXXII X
GRANIZO VI / 2018
/ MALE / TORDA /
PRE

DECISIVO DE
CENTURION
(505)
NONE / NONE /
2018 / MALE /
TORDO / CDE

SOLITARIO GF
(526)

IBERIS / IMPERIOSA
XLVIIE X
PRIMOROSO XXXII /
2018 / MALE /
TORDA / PRE

KURIAKI
NAVALGRANDE
(515)

L.A.C.

158775

151191

153666

158474

156090

152112

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

LANDEROS
ESPANA / Y.LOS
CASTANONES

ALCONCHEL
MUNOZ,
Francisco Javier

Y.ALCANICES /
Y.ALCANICES

CRESPIN
LOPEZ, Antonio
José

Y.TORREHERMOSA,

S.L./

Y.TORREHERMOSA,

S.L.

MARQUEZ
REYES, Marcos
Y.SANTA ISABEL
ESP / ALFONSO
ROMAN MADRID

VAZQUEZ
QUINTERO,
Antonio José
JUAN JOSE
SABATER DIAZ /
JUAN JOSE
SABATER DIAZ

BLANCO
PRIETO,
Antonio Abad
ANTONIO ABAD
BLANCO PRIETO /
JOSE MARIA

GARRIDO FRANCO

GONZALEZ
RIBE, Eva

L.D.N.

1035

228279

213385

212744

1900

325616

Pais %

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

Exp.
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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
oS Hora RAZA

JENODON /
CORDOBESA CS /
2018 / MALE /
NONE / PRE

12 10:28 BENI HIL (502)
ENCELADO II'/
MORUNA V X
BENAVENTE | /
2018 / MALE /

TORDA / PRE

13 10:36 MENSAJERO SR
(520)
PALMITO SR / VAM
AGRACIADA X
ARMAS FELINO /
2018/ MALE /

TORDA / PRE

14 10:44 BOHEMIO DE
MILLAN (504)
SIMPATICO DE
MILLAN IIl / UTOPIA
DE MILLAN X NERO
1112018 / MALE /
TORDA / PRE

Descanso 15 minutos

15 11:07 FURTIVO LXX
(509)
NAZARENO LXVIII /
FURTIVA XLIII / 2018
/ MALE / CASTANO /

PRE

16 11:15 OTONO MAR
(521)
JARENO DE
POVEDANO /
SERENA LX /2018 /
MALE / NONE / PRE
17 11:23 SEYKO BL (525)
ESPLIEGO DE JAMA
/ WANDA X
PEDERNAL IIl / 2018

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
L.A.C. CRIADOR

Y.NAVALGRANDE /
Y.NAVALGRANDE

153173 ROMERO
ARANDA,
Marina
GANADERIA RUBI
/ LUQUE JIMENEZ

151206 ELIAS LARA,
Lucas
JOAQUIN
FERNANDEZ
CORTES / SILVERIO
RECIO YEGUADA

166480 GUTIERREZ
VARGAS,
Antonio
MURALBA /
Y.MILLAN HERCE

158611 CALA ROMAN,
Loreto
DEHESA LA
GRANJAS.A./
DEHESA LA
GRANJA S.A.

152974 GAVILAN MOYA,
Moisés
Y.MARIANO Y
HERMANOS /
Y.MARIANO Y
HERMANOS

152694 LEKUBERRIA
ARIZTEGUI, Jon
HERMANOS
BATRES /

SECRETARIAS

L.D.N. Pais
85559 ES
2479 ES
18690 ES

77588 ES
593

5072 ES

ECUESTRES

%

Exp.
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0s

18

19

20

21

22

23

Hora

11:31

11:39

11:47

11:55

12:03

12:11

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

/ MALE / TORDO /
PRE

LIMENO ARENAS
I (519)
VICARIO ARENAS /
LIMENA ARENAS X
ENGANOSO VI /
2018 / MALE /
CASTANA / PRE

PRIMERO DE
MESA (523)
SIMPATICO DE
MILLAN I /
TOSCANA DE
MILLAN X
ENAMORADO XXXII
/2018 / MALE /
CASTANA / PRE

LC
FLORVERONICON
I (517)

LC NOVATON / LC
FLORVERONICONA /
2018 / MALE /
NONE / PRE

KION MT (514)
SUROI / DIVA MT /
2018 / MALE /
NEGRO / PRMEN

LEONARDO IX
(518)
GERENTE V/
DESAVIA X OLEAJE
/2018 / MALE /
NEGRA / PRE

JALISCO XCllI
(511)
HECHICERO LIV /
ROMA /2018 /

L.A.C.

151848

153094

161131

142427

157327

151827

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

HERMANOS
BATRES

HERNANDEZ
TRIVINO, Pedro
Y.RS / Y.LAS
ARENAS

CARRENO
MARTINEZ, Juan
Jesus
JUAN JESUS
CARRENO /
Y.GITANA

BONMATI
BOHORQUEZ,
Fco. Javier
Y.LOS
CASTANONES /
Y.LOS
CASTANONES

MARQUES
PASCUAL,
Francisco
IBAI MARTINEZ
ECEOLAZA / IBAI
MARTINEZ
ECEOLAZA

GONZALEZ
GUERRERO,
José Carlos
Y.LA STELLA / Y.LA
STELLA

GARCIA VEGA,
David
JOSE MARIA
ARISTRAIN DE LA

SECRETARIAS

L.D.N. Pais
156420 ES
15419 ES
154981 ES
44245 ES
18042 ES
228915 ES

ECUESTRES

%

Exp.
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24

25

26

27

Hora

12:19

12:27

12:35

12:43

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

MALE / CASTANA /
PRE

PROMETIDO DE
MARTET (524)
CHARMER DE MILE
/ KERKIRA DE
MARTET / 2018 /
MALE / CASTANA /
PRE

EUROPA YET
(508)
QUIMBO YET /
OBRADA YET / 2018
/ MALE / NONE /
PRE

BIBERONA CG
(503)
CAMPERO OH /
PAMPA IX / 2018 /
MALE / NONE / PRE

AGUILENO MOR
(501)
DUIKER MOR /
DESEADA DE
OLIVARES X
LABRIEGO VIl /
2018 / MALE /
CASTANA / PRE

L.A.C.

153658

151699

154586

158690

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

CRUZ / JOSE
MARIA ARISTRAIN
DE LA CRUZ

RAMIREZ
GARCIA, Juan
De Dios
TRANSPORTES LA
PENA DE
BEJAR,S.L. /
Y.MARTET

CRESPIN
LOPEZ, Antonio
José

Y.TORREHERMOSA,

S.L./

Y.TORREHERMOSA,

S.L.

CARMONA
GUILLEN, Sonia
SONIA CARMONA

GUILLEN / Y.EL

PRINCIPADO

ESPANA

OLIVA LAZARO,
Alejandro
LAS MORERIAS
ESP / LAS
MORERIAS

L.D.N.

408

228279

133449

110263

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

%

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

Exp.
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